
Ramadan Date Fajr Tulu Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha

1 Wed, Feb 18 5:49 7:47 12:50 3:19 5:53 7:41

2 Thurs, Feb 19 5:47 7:45 12:50 3:20 5:55 7:43

3 Fri, Feb 20 5:45 7:42 12:50 3:22 5:57 7:45

4 Sat, Feb 21 5:43 7:40 12:50 3:23 5:59 7:47

5 Sun, Feb 22 5:41 7:38 12:50 3:25 6:01 7:49

6 Mon, Feb 23 5:39 7:36 12:49 3:26 6:03 7:50

7 Tues, Feb 24 5:37 7:34 12:49 3:27 6:05 7:52

8 Wed, Feb 25 5:35 7:31 12:49 3:29 6:07 7:54

9 Thurs, Feb 26 5:33 7:29 12:49 3:30 6:09 7:56

10 Fri, Feb 27 5:30 7:27 12:49 3:32 6:11 7:58

11 Sat, Feb 28 5:28 7:25 12:49 3:33 6:13 8:00

12 Sun, Mar 1 5:26 7:22 12:48 3:35 6:15 8:02

13 Mon, Mar 2 5:24 7:20 12:48 3:36 6:17 8:04

14 Tues, Mar 3 5:21 7:18 12:48 3:37 6:19 8:06

15 Wed, Mar 4 5:19 7:15 12:48 3:39 6:20 8:08

16 Thurs, Mar 5 5:17 7:13 12:48 3:40 6:22 8:10

17 Fri, Mar 6 5:14 7:11 12:47 3:41 6:24 8:11

18 Sat, Mar 7 5:12 7:08 12:47 3:43 6:26 8:13

19 Sun, Mar 8 6:09 8:06 1:47 4:44 7:28 9:15

20 Mon, Mar 9 6:07 8:04 1:47 4:45 7:30 9:17

21 Tues, Mar 10 6:04 8:01 1:46 4:46 7:32 9:19

22 Wed, Mar 11 6:02 7:59 1:46 4:48 7:34 9:22

23 Thurs, Mar 12 5:59 7:56 1:46 4:49 7:36 9:24

24 Fri, Mar 13 5:56 7:54 1:46 4:50 7:37 9:26

25 Sat, Mar 14 5:54 7:52 1:45 4:51 7:39 9:28

26 Sun, Mar 15 5:51 7:49 1:45 4:53 7:41 9:30

27 Mon, Mar 16 5:48 7:47 1:45 4:54 7:43 9:32

28 Tues, Mar 17 5:46 7:44 1:45 4:55 7:45 9:34

29 Wed, Mar 18 5:43 7:42 1:44 4:56 7:47 9:36

30 Thurs, Mar 19 5:40 7:39 1:44 4:57 7:48 9:38
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Over the past two decades, MAC Muslim Association of Canada has grown to be the largest
grass-roots Muslim organization with a national reach rooted in strong local chapters in 14 cities
across Canada. With 23 community centers, 13 full-time schools, 20 weekend schools, 4 child

care centers, MAC serves over 55,000 community members weekly across Canada.

MAC Chapter Edmonton and Rahma Mosque offer faith-centred programs for all stages of life,
including preschool, two full-time Islamic schools, Weekend School, youth programs, seasonal camps,
marriage services, and Fitra workshops. With Evansdale School coming soon, we continue expanding

high-quality Islamic education in a welcoming and supportive environment. 🌙


